Informal document No. GRSG-93-03

(93rd GRSG, 23-26 October 2007, agenda item 3(a))

Proposed amendments to ECE/TRANS/WP.29/2007/84

Note by the secretariat

A. PROPOSAL

Page 4, paragraph 7.6.11.1., second line

For exist read exit

Page 8, first and second lines

For Figure 30 read Figure 29

Page 23, paragraph 3.8.6., amend to read:

"3.8.6. Example of a backrest meeting the requirements of paragraph 3.8.4.1.3. (see Annex 4 figure 29)."

B. JUSTIFICATION

Ref. to page 4, paragraph 7.6.11.1.

The proposal aims to correct a typing error.

Ref. to page 8.

At its one-hundred-and thirty-fifth session WP.29 recommended to AC.1 the adoption of the proposal of document ECE/TRANS/WP.29/2006/107 with an amendment to paragraph 7.6.11.1. AC.1 adopted the proposal as amended (ECETRANS/WP.29/1058/, paras. 44 and 74). With this amendment the reference to the inserted figure 29 was deleted. Consequently, figure 29 should be considered as deleted. The renumbering of figure 30 into figure 29 in document ECE/TRANS/WP.29/2006/107.

Ref. to page 23, paragraph 3.8.6.

The proposal aims to introduce the reference to the inserted figure 29 in the text of the corresponding paragraph of the Regulation.

If GRSG agrees with the proposals, the secretariat will transmit them to WP.29 for formal adoption jointly with document ECE/TRANS/WP.29/2007/84.

- - - - -